## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23975/2012

INST.OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DIR.OF I.T DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that process fee and spare copy of the pleadings were filed on 24.8.2012. Proof is available with him. Office to verify and if that be so, issue notice. Await. List the matter on 13.12.2012.

s

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar