S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 19711/2012

COURT NO.2

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2012 in ITA No.274/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INST. OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. S.Krihnaraj, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{O}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{R}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{D}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{E}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{R}}}$

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Tag with C.A. No. 5800 of 2012.